

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shevgaon

# **INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL**

## **CRITERION 5: STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION**

5.1.4 The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases.



**Grievance Redressal committee composition** 

### **GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE**

#### INTRODUCTION

The Grievance Redressal Committee was constituted as per UGC Grievance Redressal Committee regulation 2012 in the college. The Grievances Redressal Committee is responsible for to settling any type of Grievance raised by the students, teachers and non-teaching staff of the college. The purpose of this Grievance Redressal Committee is to solve the various personal and educational related grievances of the complainant and keep the college campus healthy. This system aims at identifying the problem areas for students and resolving them quickly.

#### **OBJECTIVES**

- To resolve grievances of the students, faculty, non-teaching staff.
- To provide a clear procedure for resolving students' complaints
- To make sure the students' complaints are resolved in a time-bound manner
- To investigate reasons of dissatisfaction
- To provide fair and equal treatment to all students, faculty and staff members.

As per University Grants Commission, New Arts, Commerce and Science College Shevgaon, Grievance Redressal Committee composition is as follows:

## **GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No
1	Dr. P. R. Kunde	Chairperson	9552554284
2	Dr. A. U. Chothe	Member	9604768592
3	Ms M. R. Chakre	Member	7385349261



PRINCIPAL New Arts, Com. & Scl. College Shevgaon, Dist. Ahmednagar